## SB0099/143491/2

BY: Economic Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 99

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "preempting" and substitute "<u>providing that</u>"; in the same line, after "municipalities" insert "<u>are not preempted by certain provisions of this Act</u>"; in line 8, strike "superseding" and substitute "<u>providing that</u>"; and in the same line, after "municipalities" insert "<u>are not superseded by certain provisions of this Act</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 16, strike the first "THE" and substitute "<u>THIS</u>"; in the same line, strike "PREEMPTS" and substitute "<u>DOES NOT PREEMPT</u>"; and in line 21, strike "SUPERSEDES" and substitute "<u>DOES NOT SUPERSEDE</u>".